
General $3,008,585

Capital Outlay $3,351,212

Special Education $779,902

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $0.600

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.264

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$40,707Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $1,013,483,421

Owner Occupied $76,157,136

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $100,585,366

Total $1,190,225,923

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

16.7

21.4%

27.3

$45,417Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 179.678

9-12 76.738

186.143

80.842

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 256.416 266.985

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 266

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 1.6%

% Special Needs Students* 14.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

19

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,225

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 266

Educational Funds $13,765

Sparsity $40,707

Home School ADM 12.99

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 268.01

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

17

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.4

20.2

19.9

21.8

21.2
39

2019-2020 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Home County: Sully

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

500 8th St, Onida, SD  57564

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,201

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,595,950

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$462,768

$6,524

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $176,123

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,747,148

County $45,777

State $158,905

Federal $84,151

Total $3,035,981

$1,956,442

$0

$0

$39,000

$608,419

$0

$0

$74,960

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,995,442 $683,379 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$1,526

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$168,158

$444,990

$50,907

$3,593

$41,868

$939

$83,419

$9,011

$0

$0

$688,167

$48,013

$112,286

$18,418

$0

$61,127

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,100

$131,280

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$109,895 $939 $0 $0

$0 $305,343 $0 $0

$522,686 $228,402 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,476,782

$3,502

$0

$162,456

$298,470

$51,112

$0

$132,819

$12,063

$44,840

$1,150

$0

$0

$122,738

$471,140

$0

$0

$40,831

$109,696

$31,943

$0

$55,896

$1,567

$25,419

$167

$0

$0

$16,457

$35,043

$3,022

$0

$65,441

$38,643

$21,557

$86,446

$446,911

$26,587

$64,040

$209

$0

$0

$21,797

$207,033

$0

$0

$16,257

$5,526

$5,040

$0

$52,575

$7,300

$62,362

$0

$0

$0

$30,818

$0

$0

$0

$37,166

$0

$0

$218,897

$4,469

$83,419

$9,011

$0

$0

$0

$30,975

$0

$0

$0

$162

$12,012

$1,183

$0

$58,418

$3,391

$9,231

$0

$0

$688,167

$1,350

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$121,128 $141,173

$3,072,301 $1,537,381 $661,124 $0Total Expenditures

$2,305,931 $753,116 $809,696 $386,911 $383,937 $773,914


