as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

500 8th St, Onida, SD 57564

Home County: Sully Area in Square Miles: 1,225

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	266
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	266
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	268.01
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	4
Home School ADM	12.99
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	39
% Special Needs Students*	14.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.6%
District Dropout Rate	1.6%
District Attendance Rate	96.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.7
Number of Graduates	19

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

\$45,417
16.7
21.4%
27.3
0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.9
Math	20.2
Reading	22.4
Science	21.8
Composite Score	21.2
Number Tested	17

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,201

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip	
PK	0.000	0.000	
KG-8	179.678	186.143	
9-12	76.738	80.842	
Total	256.416	266.985	

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,765

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$0
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$40,707
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$40,707

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$1,013,483,421
Owner Occupied	\$76,157,136
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$100,585,366
Total	\$1 190 225 923

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$3,008,585
Capital Outlay	\$3,351,212
Special Education	\$779,902
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$0.600
Capital Outlay	\$1.264
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		
Local	\$2,747,148	\$1,956,442	\$608,419	\$0	Impact Aid	
County	\$45,777	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$158,905	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$84,151	\$39,000	\$74,960	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$3,035,981	\$1,995,442	\$683,379	\$0	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,595,950	\$131,280	\$462,768	\$0	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$6,524	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$168,158	\$41,868	\$112,286	\$0	
Administration Services	\$444,990	\$939	\$18,418	\$0	
Fiscal Services	\$109,895	\$939	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$305,343	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$522,686	\$228,402	\$0	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$50,907	\$83,419	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$3,593	\$9,011	\$61,127	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$688,167	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$176,123	\$48,013	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,072,301	\$1,537,381	\$661,124	\$0	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,476,782	\$471,140	\$35,043	\$207,033	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$3,502	\$0	\$3,022	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$162,456	\$40,831	\$65,441	\$16,257	\$37,166	\$162
Administration Services	\$298,470	\$109,696	\$38,643	\$5,526	\$0	\$12,012
Fiscal Services	\$51,112	\$31,943	\$21,557	\$5,040	\$0	\$1,183
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$86,446	\$0	\$218,897	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$132,819	\$55,896	\$446,911	\$52,575	\$4,469	\$58,418
Transportation Services	\$12,063	\$1,567	\$26,587	\$7,300	\$83,419	\$3,391
Other Support Services	\$44,840	\$25,419	\$64,040	\$62,362	\$9,011	\$9,231
Community Services	\$1,150	\$167	\$209	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$688,167
Co-Curricular	\$122,738	\$16,457	\$21,797	\$30,818	\$30,975	\$1,350
Total Expenditures	\$2,305,931	\$753,116	\$809,696	\$386,911	\$383,937	\$773,914

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.